Boundary dimensions Basic load ratings Limiting speeds
dynamic static dynamic static
mm N kgf min-1
d D d1 D1 T Dc1 Dc Dw B rs min
1) grease oil
E11 a13 h11 Ca Coa Ca Coa
B-250
Note 1) Allowable minimum chamfer dimension r .

874
K811
K812
K893
K874
WS
GS
81100T2 K81100T2 WS81100 GS81100 13.5 21.3 21 14 0.3 0.0195 0.0035 0.008
81101T2 K81101T2 WS81101 GS81101 15.5 23.3 23 16 0.3 0.022 0.004 0.009
81102T2 K81102T2 WS81102 GS81102 17.2 25.0 25 18 0.3 0.026 0.006 0.010
81103T2 K81103T2 WS81103 GS81103 19.2 27.0 27 20 0.3 0.030 0.008 0.011
81104T2 K81104T2 WS81104 GS81104 22.4 32.3 32 23 0.3 0.040 0.012 0.014
81105T2 K81105T2 WS81105 GS81105 27.6 38.7 39 28 0.6 0.060 0.018 0.021
81106T2 K81106T2 WS81106 GS81106 33.1 43.9 44 33 0.6 0.070 0.020 0.025
81206T2 K81206T2 WS81206 GS81206 32.8 49.0 48 33 0.6 0.140 0.050 0.045
89306 K89306 WS89306 GS89306 34.0 56.4 56 34 1 0.250 0.046 0.100
81107T2 K81107T2 WS81107 GS81107 38.0 48.9 49 38 0.6 0.090 0.024 0.033
81207T2 K81207T2 WS81207 GS81207 39.8 56.0 56 41 1 0.235 0.065 0.085
89307 K89307 WS89307 GS89307 40.0 64.4 64 40 1 0.360 0.064 0.150
81108T2 K81108T2 WS81108 GS81108 43.2 56.4 56 44 0.6 0.135 0.035 0.044
81208T2 K81208T2 WS81208 GS81208 43.7 62.9 63 44 1 0.265 0.085 0.090
89308 K89308 WS89308 GS89308 46.0 74.4 74 46 1 0.520 0.100 0.210
87408 K87408 WS87408 GS87408 46 87 88 45 1.1 0.78 0.12 0.33
81109T2 K81109T2 WS81109 GS81109 48.4 61.6 61 49 0.6 0.150 0.040 0.055
81209T2 K81209T2 WS81209 GS81209 48.8 68.0 68 49 1 0.310 0.100 0.105
89309 K89309 WS89309 GS89309 50.9 81.3 81 51 1 0.670 0.140 0.270
87409 K87409 WS87409 GS87409 53 96 97 52 1.1 1.05 0.17 0.44
81110T2 K81110T2 WS81110 GS81110 53.2 66.4 66 54 0.6 0.165 0.045 0.060
81210T2 K81210T2 WS81210 GS81210 53.7 73.1 73 54 1 0.385 0.105 0.140
89310 K89310 WS89310 GS89310 58.0 90.4 90 58 1 0.940 0.180 0.380
87410 K87410 WS87410 GS87410 56 106 107 55 1.5 1.38 0.26 0.56
81111T2 K81111T2 WS81111 GS81111 57.8 75.2 75 58 0.6 0.250 0.060 0.095
81211T2 K81211T2 WS81211 GS81211 60.1 83.4 83 61 1 0.610 0.190 0.210
89311 K89311 WS89311 GS89311 63.9 100.3 100 64 1 1.270 0.240 0.520
87411 K87411 WS87411 GS87411 66 116 117 65 1.5 1.77 0.3 0.74
Thrust cylindrical roller bearing NTN
*12-02/スラスト円筒/E_*12-02/スラスト円筒/E  11/05/25  13:25  ページ 251
Boundary dimensions Basic load ratings Limiting speeds
dynamic static dynamic static

φD
r
φD1
B
φd
B
r
φd1 φda
ra
φDb
ra
WS
GS
81112T2 K81112T2 WS81112 GS81112 63.7 80.1 80 65 1 0.285 0.083 0.101
81212T2 K81212T2 WS81212 GS81212 64.9 88.4 88 66 1 0.660 0.200 0.230
89312 K89312 WS89312 GS89312 68.9 105.3 105 69 1 1.350 0.250 0.550
87412 K87412 WS87412 GS87412 70 126 127 69 1.5 2.27 0.38 0.94
81113T2 K81113T2 WS81113 GS81113 68.8 85.2 85 70 1 0.340 0.090 0.125
81213T2 K81213T2 WS81213 GS81213 69.9 93.3 93 71 1 0.775 0.215 0.280
89313 K89313 WS89313 GS89313 73.9 110.3 110 74 1 1.430 0.260 0.580
87413 K87413 WS87413 GS87413 74 136 137 73 2 2.75 0.47 1.14
81114T2 K81114T2 WS81114 GS81114 73.7 90.1 90 74 1 0.365 0.097 0.135
81214T2 K81214T2 WS81214 GS81214 75.0 98.4 98 76 1 0.815 0.225 0.295
89314 K89314 WS89314 GS89314 79.8 120.2 120 80 1 1.930 0.340 0.800
87414 K87414 WS87414 GS87414 77 145 146 76 2 3.37 0.65 1.36
81115T2 K81115T2 WS81115 GS81115 78.7 95.1 95 80 1 0.425 0.115 0.155
81215T2 K81215T2 WS81215 GS81215 80.1 103.7 103 81 1 0.860 0.240 0.310
89315 K89315 WS89315 GS89315 84.7 129.2 129 85 1.5 2.410 0.470 0.970
87415 K87415 WS87415 GS87415 81 155 156 80 2 4.02 0.8 1.61
81116T2 K81116T2 WS81116 GS81116 83.7 100.1 100 85 1 0.445 0.119 0.165
81216T2 K81216T2 WS81216 GS81216 84.8 108.4 106 86 1 0.950 0.250 0.350
89316 K89316 WS89316 GS89316 89.8 134.2 134 90 1.5 2.530 0.490 1.020
87416 K87416 WS87416 GS87416 91 165 166 90 2.1 5.32 0.88 2.02
81117T2 K81117T2 WS81117 GS81117 88.7 105.3 105 89 1 0.475 0.125 0.175
81217 K81217 WS81217 GS81217 92.2 116.9 116 92 1 1.280 0.300 0.490
89317 K89317 WS89317 GS89317 95.8 144.2 144 96 1.5 3.140 0.590 1.280
87417 K87417 WS87417 GS87417 94 174 175 93 2.1 5.53 1.03 2.25
81118T2 K81118T2 WS81118 GS81118 94.7 114.3 114 95 1 0.670 0.170 0.250
81218J K81218J WS81218 GS81218 97.9 126.7 126 97 1 1.820 0.540 0.640
89318 K89318 WS89318 GS89318 100.8 149.2 149 101 1.5 3.280 0.620 1.330
87418 K87418 WS87418 GS87418 104 183 184 103 2.1 6.65 1.13 2.76
81120T2 K81120T2 WS81120 GS81120 105.1 128.7 128 106 1 1.000 0.300 0.350
811
812
893

GS bearing ring
(Outer ring)
φD
r
φD1
B
φd
B
r
φd1 φda
ra
φDb
ra
WS
GS
81220 K81220 WS81220 GS81220 109.2 140.0 139 109 1 2.240 0.620 0.810
89320 K89320 WS89320 GS89320 110.6 163.0 163 110 1.5 4.190 0.810 1.690
81122T2 K81122T2 WS81122 GS81122 115.0 138.8 138 116 1 1.100 0.325 0.385
81222 K81222 WS81222 GS81222 119.2 150.0 149 119 1 2.450 0.685 0.880
89322 K89322 WS89322 GS89322 122.5 183.0 183 122 2 6.030 1.150 2.440
81124T2 K81124T2 WS81124 GS81124 125.0 148.8 148 126 1 1.170 0.340 0.415
81224 K81224 WS81224 GS81224 129.2 160.0 159 129 1 2.690 0.730 0.980
81126 K81126 WS81126 GS81126 137.7 162.4 162 137 1 1.740 0.415 0.663
81226 K81226 WS81226 GS81226 140.1 179.0 178 140 1.5 4.200 1.140 1.530
81128 K81128 WS81128 GS81128 147.8 172.5 172 147 1 1.950 0.450 0.750
81228 K81228 WS81228 GS81228 150.1 189.0 188 150 1.5 4.570 1.200 1.690
81130 K81130 WS81130 GS81130 157.7 182.4 182 157 1 2.070 0.470 0.800
81132 K81132 WS81132 GS81132 167.8 192.5 192 167 1 2.190 0.500 0.840
811
812
893
874

Double row thrust needle roller bearing NTN
*12-03/複式スラスト/E_*12-03/複式スラスト/E  11/05/25  13:26  ページ 256
Type ARA2) Limiting speeds Bearing numbers Mass
Basic load ratings kg
dynamic static min-1 (approx.)
kgf grease oil Type AXA1) Type ARA2) Central washer Type AXA Type ARA Central washer
Ca Coa Type ZS Type ZS
B-257
Note 3) Allowable minimum chamfer dimension r .
4) Allowable minimum chamfer dimension r1 .
Type ZS
DZ dZ
SW
r1 r1
r1 r1
1 250 2 730 2 800 11 000 AXA 2102 ARA 82102T2 ZS 1027 0.047 0.053 0.021
1 300 2 960 2 500 10 000 AXA 2103 ARA 82103T2 ZS 1229 0.052 0.061 0.023
2 060 4 700 2 100 8 500 AXA 2104 ARA 82104T2 ZS 1534 0.069 0.083 0.031
2 790 6 900 1 800 7 000 AXA 2105 ARA 82105T2 ZS 2041 0.102 0.124 0.046
2 840 7 400 1 500 6 000 AXA 2106 ARA 82106T2 ZS 2546 0.126 0.152 0.062
3 150 8 900 1 400 5 500 AXA 2107 ARA 82107T2 ZS 3051 0.165 0.195 0.081
4 350 12 400 1 200 4 700 AXA 2108 ARA 82108T2 ZS 3059 0.248 0.307 0.125
4 650 13 800 1 100 4 300 AXA 2109 ARA 82109T2 ZS 3564 0.305 0.346 0.156
4 900 15 300 1 000 3 900 AXA 2110 ARA 82110T2 ZS 4069 0.356 0.4 0.19
6 350 21 900 900 3 500 AXA 2111 ARA 82111T2 ZS 4577 0.485 0.545 0.235
7 000 21 900 800 3 200 AXA 2112 ARA 82112T2 ZS 5084 0.596 0.684 0.316
7 450 24 100 750 3 000 AXA 2113 ARA 82113T2 ZS 5589 0.692 0.79 0.36
7 800 26 200 750 2 900 AXA 2114 ARA 82114T2 ZS 5594 0.828 0.9 0.44
7 950 27 300 700 2 700 AXA 2115 ARA 82115T2 ZS 6099 0.902 1.01 0.47
8 100 28 400 650 2 600 AXA 2116 ARA 82116T2 ZS 65104 0.992 1.06 0.5
8 450 30 500 600 2 400 AXA 2117 ARA 82117T2 ZS 70109 1.09 1.21 0.612
11 400 40 500 600 2 300 AXA 2118 ARA 82118T2 ZS 75119 1.5 1.67 0.828
16 100 57 000 500 2 000 AXA 2120 ARA 82120T2 ZS 85134 2.11 2.48 1.18
16 800 61 500 480 1 900 AXA 2122 ARA 82122T2 ZS 95144 2.44 2.85 1.43
17 500 66 500 430 1 700 AXA 2124 ARA 82124T2 ZS 100154 2.92 3.34 1.83
20 100 77 000 400 1 600 AXA 2126 ARA 82126 ZS 110169 3.95 4.37 2.21
21 000 83 000 380 1 500 AXA 2128 ARA 82128 ZS 120179 4.4 4.85 2.46
21 800 89 000 350 1 400 AXA 2130 ARA 82130 ZS 130189 4.79 5.08 2.74
22 600 95 000 330 1 300 AXA 2132 ARA 82132 ZS 140199 5.21 5.72 3.03